

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

<hr/>)	
REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE,)	
<i>et al.</i> ,)	
Plaintiffs,)	
)	
v.)	Civ. No. 08-1953 (BMK, RJL, RMC)
)	
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION,)	MOTION TO DISMISS
)	
Defendant.)	
<hr/>)	

DEFENDANT FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION’S MOTION TO DISMISS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATUTORY AND PROCEDURAL BACKGROUND 1

 A. The Bipartisan Campaign Reform Act of 2002 1

 B. *McConnell v. FEC* 5

II. ARGUMENT 7

 A. Standard of Review..... 7

 B. The Claims of the RNC, Duncan, and the CRP Are Barred by *Res Judicata* 8

 1. Claim Preclusion: The Claims of the RNC, Duncan, and the CRP
 Were Decided in *McConnell*..... 8

 2. Issue Preclusion: The Claims of the RNC, Duncan, and the CRP
 Are Premised on a Legal Argument that Was Litigated and Decided
 in *McConnell*..... 24

 C. Plaintiffs’ Claims Fail as a Matter of Law Under *McConnell* 28

III. CONCLUSION..... 29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Alaska Legislative Council v. Babbitt, 15 F. Supp. 2d 19 (D.D.C. 1998)20

Allen v. McCurry, 449 U.S. 90 (1980).....10, 21, 24

Am. Fed’n of Gov’t Employees, AFL-CIO v. Loy, 332 F. Supp. 2d 218 (D.D.C. 2004)21

Apotex, Inc. v. FDA, 393 F.3d 210 (D.C. Cir. 2004) 8-10, 20

Bell Atl. Corp. v. Twombly, 127 S. Ct. 1955 (2007).....7

Buckley v. Valeo, 424 U.S. 1 (1976).....2

Camp v. Kollen, 567 F. Supp. 2d 170 (D.D.C. 2008).....7

Capitol Hill Group v. Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman, LLP,
574 F. Supp. 2d 143 (D.D.C. 2008).....10, 21

Comm’r v. Sunnen, 333 U.S. 591 (1948).....21

Covad Commc’ns Co. v. Bell Atl. Corp., 407 F.3d 1220 (D.C. Cir. 2005).....7

Cromwell v. County of Sac, 94 U.S. 351 (1876).....21

Drake v. FAA, 291 F.3d 59 (D.C. Cir. 2002).....10

Erickson v. Pardus, 127 S. Ct. 2197 (2007)7

FEC v. Wisconsin Right to Life, Inc., 127 S. Ct. 2652 (2007) (“*WRTL II*”)..... 13, 22-23

Gustave-Schmidt v. Chao, 226 F. Supp. 2d 191 (D.D.C. 2002)7

Kassem v. Wash. Hosp. Ctr., 513 F.3d 251 (D.C. Cir. 2008).....7

Martin v. Dep’t of Justice, 488 F.3d 446 (D.C. Cir. 2007)..... 24, 27-28

McConnell v. FEC, 251 F. Supp. 2d 176 (D.D.C. 2003)..... 3, 5-6, 9, 12, 21

McConnell v. FEC, 540 U.S. 93 (2003)..... *passim*

Montana v. United States, 440 U.S. 147, 153 (1979)..... 8-9, 24

Nader v. Democratic Nat’l Comm., --- F. Supp. 2d ---, Civ. No. 08-589,
2008 WL 5273109 (D.D.C. Dec. 22, 2008).....7, 22

Natural Res. Def. Council v. EPA, 513 F.3d 257 (D.C. Cir. 2008) 9-10, 21

Nevada v. United States, 463 U.S. 110 (1983)21

Newdow v. Bush, 355 F. Supp. 2d 265 (D.D.C. 2005)28

Nuckols v. Fed. Bureau of Prisons, 578 F. Supp. 2d 79 (D.D.C. 2008) 9-10, 20

Page v. United States, 729 F.2d 818 (D.C. Cir. 1984).....10, 20

Safadi v. Novak, 574 F. Supp. 2d 52 (D.D.C. 2008).....24

Smalls v. United States, 471 F.3d 186 (D.C. Cir. 2006)9

Stonehill v. IRS, 534 F. Supp. 2d 1 (D.D.C. 2008)28

Taylor v. Sturgell, 128 S. Ct. 2161 (2008)..... 8-9

Tembec Inc. v. United States, 570 F. Supp. 2d 137 (D.D.C. 2008) 7, 9-10, 20, 24

United States v. Int’l Union United Auto., Aircraft & Agric. Implement Workers of Am.,
352 U.S. 567 (1957).....2, 4

Wisconsin Right to Life, Inc. v. FEC, 546 U.S. 410 (2006) (“*WRTL I*”) 23-23

Yamaha Corp. of Am. v. United States, 961 F.2d 245 (D.C. Cir. 1992).....24, 28

Zellers v. United States, 578 F. Supp. 2d 1 (D.D.C. 2008) 9-10, 20

Statutes and Regulations

2 U.S.C. § 431(20)18

2 U.S.C. § 431(20)(A).....5, 23

2 U.S.C. § 431(20)(A)(i).....4

2 U.S.C. § 431(20)(A)(ii).....4

2 U.S.C. § 431(20)(A)(iii).....19

2 U.S.C. § 431(21)5

2 U.S.C. § 441i(a)4

2 U.S.C. § 441i(a)(2).....18

2 U.S.C. § 441i(b).....5, 18

2 U.S.C. § 441i(b)(2)4

Bipartisan Campaign Reform Act of 2002 (“BCRA”), Pub. L. No. 107-155, 116 Stat. 81 .. *passim*

BCRA Title I.....	<i>passim</i>
BCRA § 101(a).....	4, 6, 26-27
BCRA § 101(b).....	4-5, 6, 19, 26
BCRA § 203.....	22-23
BCRA § 403.....	6, 9
11 C.F.R. § 300.2(i)	4
11 C.F.R. § 300.31	4
11 C.F.R. § 300.32	4

Other Authorities

18 Wright, Miller & Cooper, <i>Federal Practice & Procedure</i> 2d § 4426 (2002)	28
FEC, <i>Contribution Limits 2009-2010</i> , http://www.fec.gov/pages/brochures/contriblimits.shtml	2
Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(b)(6).....	1, 7
S. Rep. No. 105-167 (1998).....	3-4
